
 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2021 FY 2022 VARIANCE

ACTUAL ADOPTED YTD - MARCH PROPOSED 2021-2022

I. REVENUE

GENERAL FUND REVENUE /(a) 17,170$        325,692$      16,197$          592,792$    267,100$  

INTEREST -                

TOTAL REVENUE 17,170          325,692        16,197            592,792      267,100    

II. EXPENDITURES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE -                

SUPERVISORS COMPENSATION (4 Supervisors-8 Meetings) -                   6,400            739                 6,400          -                

PAYROLL TAXES -                   490               -                     490             -                

PAYROLL PROCESSING -                   440               111                 440             -                

MANAGEMENT CONSULTING SERVICES                           -                   21,000          -                     21,000        -                

CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNTING SERVICES -                   9,000            -                     9,000          -                

PLANNING, COORDINATING & CONTRACT SERVICES -                   48,000          -                     48,000        -                

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6,500            3,600            -                     3,600          -                

BANK FEES -                   300               22                   300             -                

MISCELLANEOUS -                   -                   78                   -                 -                

AUDITING SERVICES                                             -                   3,000            3,000          -                

TRAVEL PER DIEM -                   -                   -                 -                

INSURANCE -                   5,500            5,000              5,500          -                

REGULATORY AND PERMIT FEES                               -                   175               200                 175             -                

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS                                     5,874            4,000            4,000          -                

ENGINEERING SERVICES                                     -                   5,500            5,500          -                

LEGAL SERVICES                                      10,073          5,500            1,907              5,500          -                

PERFORMANCE & WARRANTY BOND PREMIUM -                   -                   -                 -                

WEBSITE HOSTING                                     2,015            1,650            500                 1,650          -                

ADMINISTRATIVE CONTINGENCY -                   -                   -                 -                

TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE 24,461          114,555        8,557              114,555      -                

DEBT ADMINISTRATION: -                

DISSEMINATION AGENT                                      -                   5,000            5,000          -                

TRUSTEE FEES -                   5,387            5,387          -                

ARBITRAGE -                   750               750             -                

TOTAL DEBT ADMINISTRATION              -                   11,137          -                     11,137        -                

PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT EXPENDITURES  - Phase 1 for FY 2022 -                

COMPREHENSIVE FIELD SERVICES -                   -                   15,000        15,000      

STREETPOLE LIGHTING -                   -                   89,100        89,100      

ELECTRICITY (IRRIGATION & POND PUMPS) -                   -                   15,000        15,000      

WATER -                   -                   48,000        48,000      

LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE -                   -                   30,000        30,000      

IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE -                   -                   20,000        20,000      

ELECTRICAL IRRIGATION PUMP -                   -                   5,000          5,000        

POND MAINTENANCE -                   -                   25,000        25,000      

GATE MAINTENANCE 20,000        20,000      

CONTINGENCY FOR PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT -                   200,000        200,000      -                

TOTAL PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT EXPENDITURES     -                   200,000        -                     467,100      267,100    

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 24,461          325,692        8,557              592,792      267,100    

III. EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (7,291)          -                   7,640              -                 -                

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING -                   -                   -                     -                 -                

FUND BALANCE - ENDING (7,291)$        -$                 7,640$            -$               -$              

Footnote:

STATEMENT 1

NORTH AR-1 OF PASCO COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

FY 2022 PROPOSED BUDGET - GENERAL FUND (O&M)

(1) Revenue collections from County tax collector and/or budget funding agreement as needed only based on actual expenditures. Draws upon budget funding agreement can 

only be based on actual expenditures.
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STATEMENT 2

NORTH AR-1 OF PASCO COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

FY 2021-2022 PROPOSED O&M ASSESSMENT ALLOCATION

1. ERU Assignment, Ranking and Calculation

Product Type Units ERU Total ERU % ERU

TH (30') 186 0.74 137.64 23.58%

50' 248 1.00 248.00 42.49%

60' 165 1.20 198.00 33.93%

Total 599 583.64 100.00%

2. O&M Assessment Requirement ("AR")

AR = TOTAL EXPENDITURES - NET: 592,792$       

Plus: Early Payment Discount (4.0%) 25,225$         

Plus: County Collection Charges (2.0%) 12,613$         

Total Expenditures - GROSS 630,629$       [a]

Total ERU: 583.64$         [b]

Total AR / ERU - GROSS (as if all On-Roll): $1,080.51 [a] / [b]

Total AR / ERU - NET: 1,015.68$      

3. Proposed FY 2022 Allocation of AR (as if all On-Roll) /(a)

Product Type Units

Assigned 

ERU

Net 

Assmt/Unit

Total Net 

Assmt

Gross 

Assmt/Unit

Total Gross 

Assmt

TH (30') 186 0.74 $752 $139,798 $799.58 $148,722

50' 248 1.00 $1,016 $251,889 $1,080.51 $267,967

60' 165 1.20 $1,219 $201,105 $1,296.61 $213,941

Total 599 $592,792 $630,629

Footnote:

(a) Majority of District remains undeveloped, and services are limited to immediate construction phases.

(b) No O&M Assessments will be charged to the Developer for non-platted lots. Developer is only to fund based on actual 

expenditures on an as needed basis only.
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SERIES TOTAL

2021 FY22 BUDGET

REVENUE

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - ON-ROLL - GROSS

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - OFF-ROLL - NET 754,931$            754,931$             

LESS: EARLY PAYMENT DISCOUNT -                          -                           

TOTAL REVENUE 754,931              754,931               

EXPENDITURES

COUNTY - ASSESSMENT COLLECTION FEES                                       -                          -                           

INTEREST EXPENSE

244,238              244,238               

240,694              240,694               

PRINCIPAL RETIREMENT

270,000              270,000               

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 754,931              754,931               

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES -                          -                           

FUND BALANCE - ENDING (REVENUE TRUST ACCOUNT -$                        -$                         

Table 1. Series 2021 Allocation of Maximum Annual Debt Service (NET MADS)

LOT WIDTH LOTS ERU Total ERU % ERU
 TOTAL 

ASSMTS 
 ASSMT / LOT 

TH (30') 98 0.60 58.8 17.7% $134,004 $1,367

50' 201 1.00 201.0 60.4% $458,075 $2,279

60' 61 1.20 73.2 22.0% $166,821 $2,735

Total 360 333.0 100.0% 758,900              

May 1, 2022

STATEMENT 3

NORTH AR-1 OF PASCO COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

FY 2021-2022 PROPOSED BUDGET

DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULES

May 1, 2022

November 1, 2022
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Period Ending Principal Coupon Interest

Debt Service 

/(a)

Annual Debt 

Service /(a)

Bonds 

Outstanding

5/1/2021 13,600,000       

11/1/2021 -                       2.625% 244,238            244,238            244,238            13,600,000       

5/1/2022 270,000            2.625% 244,238            514,238            13,330,000       

11/1/2022 2.625% 240,694            240,694            754,931            13,330,000       

5/1/2023 280,000            2.625% 240,694            520,694            13,050,000       

11/1/2023 2.625% 237,019            237,019            757,713            13,050,000       

5/1/2024 285,000            2.625% 237,019            522,019            12,765,000       

11/1/2024 2.625% 233,278            233,278            755,297            12,765,000       

5/1/2025 295,000            2.625% 233,278            528,278            12,470,000       

11/1/2025 2.625% 229,406            229,406            757,684            12,470,000       

5/1/2026 300,000            2.625% 229,406            529,406            12,170,000       

11/1/2026 3.125% 225,469            225,469            754,875            12,170,000       

5/1/2027 310,000            3.125% 225,469            535,469            11,860,000       

11/1/2027 3.125% 220,625            220,625            756,094            11,860,000       

5/1/2028 320,000            3.125% 220,625            540,625            11,540,000       

11/1/2028 3.125% 215,625            215,625            756,250            11,540,000       

5/1/2029 330,000            3.125% 215,625            545,625            11,210,000       

11/1/2029 3.125% 210,469            210,469            756,094            11,210,000       

5/1/2030 340,000            3.125% 210,469            550,469            10,870,000       

11/1/2030 3.125% 205,156            205,156            755,625            10,870,000       

5/1/2031 350,000            3.125% 205,156            555,156            10,520,000       

11/1/2031 3.500% 199,688            199,688            754,844            10,520,000       

5/1/2032 365,000            3.500% 199,688            564,688            10,155,000       

11/1/2032 3.500% 193,300            193,300            757,988            10,155,000       

5/1/2033 375,000            3.500% 193,300            568,300            9,780,000         

11/1/2033 3.500% 186,738            186,738            755,038            9,780,000         

5/1/2034 390,000            3.500% 186,738            576,738            9,390,000         

11/1/2034 3.500% 179,913            179,913            756,650            9,390,000         

5/1/2035 405,000            3.500% 179,913            584,913            8,985,000         

11/1/2035 3.500% 172,825            172,825            757,738            8,985,000         

5/1/2036 420,000            3.500% 172,825            592,825            8,565,000         

11/1/2036 3.500% 165,475            165,475            758,300            8,565,000         

5/1/2037 435,000            3.500% 165,475            600,475            8,130,000         

11/1/2037 3.500% 157,863            157,863            758,338            8,130,000         

5/1/2038 450,000            3.500% 157,863            607,863            7,680,000         

11/1/2038 3.500% 149,988            149,988            757,850            7,680,000         

5/1/2039 465,000            3.500% 149,988            614,988            7,215,000         

11/1/2039 3.500% 141,850            141,850            756,838            7,215,000         

5/1/2040 480,000            3.500% 141,850            621,850            6,735,000         

11/1/2040 3.500% 133,450            133,450            755,300            6,735,000         

5/1/2041 500,000            3.500% 133,450            633,450            6,235,000         

11/1/2041 4.000% 124,700            124,700            758,150            6,235,000         

5/1/2042 515,000            4.000% 124,700            639,700            5,720,000         

11/1/2042 4.000% 114,400            114,400            754,100            5,720,000         

5/1/2043 540,000            4.000% 114,400            654,400            5,180,000         

11/1/2043 4.000% 103,600            103,600            758,000            5,180,000         

5/1/2044 560,000            4.000% 103,600            663,600            4,620,000         

11/1/2044 4.000% 92,400              92,400              756,000            4,620,000         

5/1/2045 585,000            4.000% 92,400              677,400            4,035,000         

11/1/2045 4.000% 80,700              80,700              758,100            4,035,000         

5/1/2046 605,000            4.000% 80,700              685,700            3,430,000         

11/1/2046 4.000% 68,600              68,600              754,300            3,430,000         

5/1/2047 630,000            4.000% 68,600              698,600            2,800,000         

11/1/2047 4.000% 56,000              56,000              754,600            2,800,000         

5/1/2048 660,000            4.000% 56,000              716,000            2,140,000         

11/1/2048 4.000% 42,800              42,800              758,800            2,140,000         

5/1/2049 685,000            4.000% 42,800              727,800            1,455,000         

11/1/2049 4.000% 29,100              29,100              756,900            1,455,000         

5/1/2050 715,000            4.000% 29,100              744,100            740,000            

11/1/2050 4.000% 14,800              14,800              758,900            740,000            

5/1/2051 740,000            4.000% 14,800              754,800            754,800            -                       

Total 13,600,000$     9,340,331$       22,940,331$     22,940,331$     

Max. Annual Debt Service (MADS) 758,900            

STATEMENT 5

NORTH AR-1 OF PASCO COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

FY 2021-2022 PROPOSED BUDGET

SERIES 2021 DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENT

N:\DPFG\Florida\North AR-1 of Pasco_07-06-2020\Budget\FY 2022\North AR-1 of Pasco FY 2022 Proposed V2 7-27-21 Page 4 of 4




